

For Immediate Release August 12, 2009

Prudential Americana Group Joins Top 100 Nevada's Largest Real Estate Company Receives Nods In Realtor Magazine

Contact: Sarah Thornton

PH: 239-0785; sthornton@cox.net

(Las Vegas, Nev.) Prudential Americana Group was the only Nevada company recognized in Realtor Magazine's annual Top 100 list of real estate companies throughout the United States. Prudential ranked 44th out of the top 100 for 2008 Sales Volume and 50th for 2008 Transactions in "Realtor Magazine's Top 100" published by the National Association of Realtors.

"It is an incredible honor to be in the same company as the country's top-producing real estate companies," said Mark Stark, CEO of Prudential Americana Group. "And to be the only Nevada company in the Top 100 for both sales and transaction numbers is icing on the cake." Realtor magazine's Top 100 lists are published in its July/August issue and are ranked by each company's achievements in 2008.

Prudential Americana Group ranked 44th among the Top 100 companies nationwide for its 2008 sales volume. The company posted \$1.789 Billion in sales during the year with 1,100 sales executives in six Southern Nevada offices. It ranked 50th for transactions, with 6,461 posted during the year.

"We are proud to be Nevada's largest real estate company and work hard every day to earn our customers' business," said Stark. "Over the past year, we have introduced additional efficiencies that have made Prudential the best place for real estate executives to do business. From a multifaceted and functional website to a paperless transaction system, we make it as easy as possible to buy or sell a home."

The company has also been named among the top Prudential affiliates for several years. In 2008, it was recognized for having four of the Top 10 teams and three of the Top 10 offices throughout Prudential's North America network.

Prudential Americana Group is Nevada's largest real estate company with more than 1,100 sales executives and approximately 2,200 current home listings. It is an independently owned and operated member of Prudential Real Estate affiliates and is the 8th largest in the company's national network of 650 franchises. For more information, visit www.americanagroup.com or call 702-796-7777.